RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, DIRECTING STAFF TO INITIATE A REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS PROCESS TO PERFORM REEF RESTORATION OR TO EXERCISE A ONE YEAR RENWAL WITH MOTE MARINE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEC. 80-3, CODE OF ORDINANCES; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution 23-053, the City of Key West executed a 1-year agreement with two, 1-year renewal options with MOTE Marine for reef restoration pursuant to Sec. 80-3 of the Code or Ordinances; and

WHEREAS, in Resolution 24-168, the City Commission approved the first additional 1-year term that expired on February 28, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission can elect to approve the second additional 1-year term, or to launch a Request For Proposals (RFP) for a qualified partner regarding reef restoration; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The City Manager is: ____ directed to initiate an RFP process to seek a new qualified partner for reef restoration in compliance with Sec. 80-3 of the Code of Ordinances; or _____ votes to approve the attached one year renewal option with MOTE Marine for reef restoration in compliance with Sec. 80-3 of the Code of Ordinances.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held

this _____ day of _____, 2025.

Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the

Commission on _____day of ____, 2025.

Filed with the Clerk on _____, 2025.

Mayor Danise H	Ienriquez	
Vice Mayor Lis	ssette Carey	
Commissioner A	aron Castillo	
Commissioner M	Monica Haskell	
Commissioner M	Mary Lou Hoover	
Commissioner S	Sam Kaufman	
Commissioner D	Oonald "Donie" Lee	

DANISE HENRIQUEZ, MAYOR

ATTEST:

KERI O'BRIEN, CITY CLERK